
Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh
Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Upazila Engineer
Debidwar, Cumilla

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No:- 46.02.1940.902.07.001.2021. 141 Date:18-02-2021

Tender Notice No:2020-21/04
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as stated as
below:

Sl
No

Name of Works Procurement
Method

Tender
ID No

Last date of
Selling

documents
through online

Closing Date
through
online

1 (a) Construction of Boundary Wall & Gate of Chotta
Alampur Primary School and (b) Construction of
Boundary Wall & Gate of Ganga Mondal Primary
School. at Upazila Debidwar, District: Cumilla
(e-Tender/NBIDNNGPS/CUM/DEB/2020-
21/W2.00099)

Limited
Tendering

Method
(LTM)

542674
09-Mar-2021

17:00
10-Mar-2021

12:30

This is on an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard copies will
be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any
registered bank`s branches, Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-
GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Shah Alam)
Upazila Engineer

Phone: 0802453065
e-mail-ue.debidwar@lged.gov.bd

Memo No:- 46.02.1940.902.07.001.2021. 141 Date:18-02-2021

CC for kind information and necessary action.
01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon,  Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka
02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division
03. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Education, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
04. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Distict. Comilla
05. Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Comilla/ LGED, Comilla Region, Distict. Comilla
06. Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Upazila: Debidwar, District: Comilla.
07. Upazila Nirbahi Officer (UNO), Upazila: Debidwar, District: Comilla
08. Upazila Education Officer, Upazila: Debidwar, District: Comilla
09. Editor, The Daily Nayadiganta (www.dailynayadiganta.com)

He is requested to publish this tender notice in normal size after 2(Two) days of receipt.
10. Editor, THE ASIAN AGE (www.dailyasianage.com)

He is requested to publish this tender notice in normal size after 2(Two) days of receipt.
11. Office Copy.

(Md. Shah Alam)
Upazila Engineer

শখ হািসনার লনীিত
াম শহেরর উ িত


